
North Carolina Triple P
Local Implementation Regions Site Map

Service Area 1
Lead Agency
Western North Carolina
Sarah Clark
(828) 257-4456
triplep@mahec.net

Service Area 2 
Lead Agency
Appalachian Health District
Keisha Maldonado
(828) 264-4995 Extension 3155 
keisha.maldonado@apphealth.com

Service Area 3 
Lead Agency
Durham County Health Department
Tracee Reynolds-Riba
(919) 358-8321
trriba@dconc.gov 

Service Area 4
Lead Agency
Halifax County Health Department
Interim: Mary Stevenson
(252) 583-5021 Ext 6277
stevensonm@halifaxnc.com

Service Area 5
Lead Agency
Albemarle Regional Health Services
Molly Brown
(252) 340-4128
Molly.Brown@arhs-nc.org 

Service Area 6
Lead Agency
Pitt County Health Department
Gabriella “Gabby” Scothorn
(252) 902-2308
gabriella.hansen@pittcountync.gov

Service Area 7
Lead Agency
Cumberland County Health Department
Laqualla Owens
(910) 433-3783
lowens@co.cumberland.nc.us

Service Area 8
Lead Agency
Mecklenburg County Health Department
James Wright
(980) 314-9590
james.wright@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Individual Site 
Cabarrus Health Alliance
Branisha Smith
(704) 920-1351
branisha.smith@cabarrushealth.org
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